Also, 
your final invoice for this contract/service should state that it is the final invoice pertaining to that 
Purchase Order. 

For your records, I have enclosed one (1) original executed contract dated August 22, 2017 in an 
amount not to exceed Forty Six Thousand one Hundred and No/100 ($46,100.00) Dollars. If you 
have any questions, please call me at 708-403-6173. 

Sincerely, 

~~~~ 
Denise Domalewski 
Purchasing & Contract Administrator 

Encl: 

CC: Bill Cunningham 
Dennis Wokurka 

MAYOR 
Keith Pekau 

VILLAGE CLERK 

John C. Mehalek

[...]

This notification is to inform you that on August 21, 2017, the Village of Or/and Park Board of 
Trustees approved awarding Floors, Inc. the contract in accordance with the bid you submitted dated 
July 25, 2017, for Wood Floor Refinishing for an amount not to exceed Forty Three Thousand One 
Hundred and Noll 00 ($43,100.00) Dollars. 

Since time is of the essence, a prompt turnaround of the requested documents is appreciated Work 
needs to begin August 31, 2017 at the Sportsplex. 

• Attached is the Contract for Wood Floor Refinishing 2017-2019. Please sign two (2) copies

[...]

(hereinafter referred to as the "WORK") and the VILLAGE agrees to pay the CONTRACTOR pursuant 
to the provisions of the Local Government Prompt Payment Act (50 ILCS 505/1 et seq.) the following 
amount for performance of the described services: 

TOTAL: a three year not to exceed amount of Forty Six Thousand One Hundred and No/l00 
($46,100.00) Dollars ($43,100 + $3,000 contingency for unforeseen minor repairs). 

SECTION 3: ASSIGNMENT: CONTRACTOR shall not assign the duties and obligations 
involved in the performance of the WORK which is the subject matter of this Contract without the 
written consent of the VILLAGE.